
44,823

321 323 76 81

Births (M) Births (F) Death (M) Deaths (F)

871

1,041

Arrived Departed

PROTECTION GAPSCCCM EDUCATION SHELTERFOOD HEALTH WASHLIVELIHOODS

  CCCM Camp Profiles (Round 11), Thematic Analysis Tool 
 Kachin and Northern Shan States, Myanmar

IDP locations by State IDP locations by GCA/NGCA

Total IDP locations by TownshipsKey information

Male  (         )

Children  (          )

Female  (         )

Camps profiled

135
Total IDP sites

166

People profiled

92,958

Household profiled

17,557

Total people

104,431

Total HH

20,163

690

2,407

4,682
9,388

8,516

7,652

6,700

3,159

Myitkyina

Waingmaw

Hpakant

Momauk

Kutkai

Mansi

Mogaung

Bhamo

26

21

21

12

10

9

7

6

3

4

5

2

1

1

 Profiled Not Profiled

Kachin

Shan North

115

20

19

12

 Profiled Not Profiled

GCA

NGCA

119

16

29

 Profiled Not Profiled

1,629

3,685

5,700

10,400

8,700

7,478

6,637

3,140

1,666

729

48,135

31135 31135

31135 52%

42%

48%

60+ yrs
50 to 59 yrs
26 to 49 yrs
18 to 25 yrs
12 to 17 yrs
6 to 11 yrs
3 to 5 yrs

6 mths to 2 yrs
0 to 5 mths

Demographic Data

Profile Info Baseline Info
(Cluster Analysis Report)

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Number of births and deaths in last 6 months

Arrivals and departures in
the last 6 months



Elderly

Women

62% 34%

44.79%

55.21%

Female Male
camp resident

host communi…

local offcial

other

Religious lead…

53

9

2

3

66

43.61%

56.39%

No Yes

CCCM

50% 48%

Who addresses what?

Camp Resident Lists

Data Collection

Camp Coordination

Management

Food Distribution

WASH

Shelter Maintenance

Health Care

Assistance to Vulnerable

Protection Monitoring

Child Protection

People with Difficulties

Education

Religious activites

Financial management

Nutrition services

38% 62% 37% 63%

54% 46%

46% 53%

42% 58%45% 55%

54% 46%

53% 47%

45% 54%

38% 59%

64% 32%

51% 45%

61% 38%

56% 42%

56% 42%

58% 42%

71% 28%

55% 43%

Youth activities

93%

7%

Yes No No Info

Camps with complaints & feedback
mechanism

108

113

Addressed Received

Complaints received vs addressed

Accessibility

All 

Camp mgmt agency

All 

Camp profiling agency

All 

HOME REFRESH

Camp prone to hazards? Camp leader roleComposition of camp
management committee

CMC Focal Point Not definedCMC Focal Point Not defined

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Women empowerment and GBV services



EDUCATION

10%

48%

6%

0%

Number of children attending school Education Supply Providers

Location of Education Facilities Educational SuppliesAccessiblity to Education Facilities

Male Female

Accessible 94%

Not accessible 6%

Accessible Not accessible

Outside camp
(Official school)

Inside camp (TLS) No info

67%

27%

6%

50%50%

Received Not received

Government

I/NGO

Private donor

Others

1,407

543

832

5341

3891

1770

13,784

1,551

553

815

5035

4231

2155

14,340

Pre-School (ECD) -TLS

 
Pre-School (ECD) - official school

Primary - TLS

Primary -official school

Middle -official school

High -official school

HOME REFRESH

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Accessibility

All 

Camp mgmt agency

All 

Camp profiling agency

All 



Nearest functioning health facilities

Camp based health care services

79%

21%

51%

89%

57%

47%

Both

Communal

HH kitchen

3

12

120

Cash envelope

Cash envelope Ca…

Cash envelope Fo…

Cash Mobile

Cash Mobile Cash…

74

17

2

18

1

HEALTHFOOD

71%
45%

67%
58%

68%
59%
59%

64%
66%

37%
47%

40%
11%

9%

Coverage by type of health workers

Type of accessible functioning health facilities

Type of health facilities

Coverage by type of available health servicesAccessibility to nearest functioning health facilities

96%

4%

Yes No

Township Hospital

Camp Clinic

Rural Health Centre

Private clinics

State Hospital

Station Hospital

Sub rural health centre

26%

22%

21%

11%

8%

6%

4%

Doctors

Nurse/Midwives

Auxiliary-midwives

Community health worker(s)

Deworming
GBV related health care

Growth Monitoring
Health awareness raising session

Immunization
IYCF

Nutrition Screening
Patient referral

Primary health care
Psychosocial support

Reproductive health care
Vitamin A supplementation

Physical Rehabilitation
Chronic care

52%
48%

Yes No

Food storage facility

IDP members (Male)

Composition of Food/Cash Management Committee

IDP members (Female)

Non IDP members (Female)

Non IDP members (Male)

310

437

26

13

HOME REFRESH

Food transfer modalitiesType of Kitchen

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Accessibility

All 

Camp mgmt agency

All 

Camp profiling agency

All 



LIVELIHOODS

Livelihood activities inside the camp

Current main livelihood (female)

Livelihood activities outside the camp Locations travelled for Livelihood opportunities

Current main livelihood (male)

Farming by own land
Fishing

Livestock
Mining

Manufacturing (food)
Manufacturing (non-food)

Daily wage worker
Handicrafts

Trade (buying and selling)
Farming by Land Tenancy

None
Other Other

None
Farming by Land Tenancy

Trade (buying and selling)
Handicrafts

Daily wage worker
Manufacturing (non-food)

Manufacturing (food)
Mining

Livestock
Fishing

Farming by own land Place of origin

Host families

Abroad

Other IDP camps

Don't know

Other

Daily wage worker

Farming by own land

Livestock

Mining

No info

Farming by Land Tenancy

Handicrafts

Trade buying and selling

66%

14%

9%

4%

3%

2%

1%

1%

Daily wage worker

Livestock

Farming by own land

Trade buying and selling

Handicrafts

Farming by Land Tenancy

Mining

No info

Manufacturing nonfood

Manufacturing food

51%

24%

7%

4%

4%

2%

2%

2%

1%

1%

61%
13%
13%

2%
43%

47%
5%

3%
10%

36%
1%
1%

86%
28%

32%
4%

18%
40%

5%
2%

17%
33%

2%
0%

67%

17%

56%

9%

4%

9%

HOME REFRESH

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Accessibility

All 

Camp mgmt agency

All 

Camp profiling agency

All 



PROTECTION

Person with moving difficulties

Child Friendly Spaces by Camp

Protection Services Availability by Camp Location of nearest Women and Girls' Centre

Youth Centres by Camp

Persons with Specific Needs (PSNs)

More than 3 miles

In camps

1 to 3 miles

41%

35%

24%

44.44%

55.56%

No Yes

8.89%

91.11%

Yes No

Legal services

Family tracing

Electricity at night

824
223

395
389
436

352
112

197
341

833
771

1,959

64% 36%

 Yes No

50% 50%

36% 64%

7%

69% 32%

73%
PSNs comprise                 of IDPs

of children (0-11) of youths (12-17)

have a CFS in their camps have a Youth Centre in their camps

of women and girls

have a WGC less than 3 miles away

HOME REFRESH

50.37%49.63%

Yes No

Family tracing services available

Person with difficulties communicating
PWD concentrating/remembering

Person with difficulties seeing
Person with hearing difficulties

Person with serious medical condition
Unaccompanied children (<18)

Separated children (<18)
Older person at risk

Single headed households
Pregnant women
Lactaing women

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Accessibility

All 

Camp mgmt agency

All 

Camp profiling agency

All 



63%

33%

4%

Yes No No Info

91.85%

8.15%

Yes No

41.48%

58.52%

No Yes

WASHSHELTER

Gender Specific Bathing Space

 

73%

26%

1%

Yes No No Info

89%

10% 1%

No Yes No Info

Wastewater drainage

 

WASH facilities designed for elderly and
PWD

 

584

536

3,277

560

322

8407

Collective center

Emergency 

tent/makeshift 

shelter

Temporary shelter

11%

89%

HHs need shelter HHs do not need shelter

1,701
# Shelter units require renovation

629
# Shelter units collapsed

% HH need Shelters

Shelter type

HOME REFRESH

Shelter designed for elderly and PWD

 

Access to drinking water point

# of functional bathing spaces available
for camp residents

# of functional latrines available
for camp residents

# latrines require lock repair

# latrines/bathing spaces in need of proper 
lighting

4,436

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Accessibility

All 

Camp mgmt agency

All 

Camp profiling agency

All 

61%

39%

1%

No Yes No Info

Gender Specific Latrine

 



Basic Food

Cash money assistance

Access to livelihood

Medicines

Complementary Food

Conflict Management

HTemporaryshelter houses

Firewood fuel

HBlankets Winter Clothing

Vocational training

Health facility Clinic

48%

12%

7%

5%

4%

4%

4%

2%

2%

2%

1%

Basic Food

Access to livelihood

Cash money assistance

Vocational training

HBlankets Winter Clothing

HHygiene kits

Medicines

Complementary Food

Firewood fuel

HCommunal building

Health facility Clinic

27%

24%

13%

10%

4%

3%

3%

2%

2%

1%

1%

GAPS

First priority for Camp Residents (male)First priority for Camp Managers

Basic Food

Cash money assistance

Women NFIs sanitary

Access to livelihood

Complementary Food

HHygiene kits

Vocational training

HKitchen sets

Firewood fuel

Health facility Clinic

Well water tank

36%

14%

7%

6%

6%

6%

6%

4%

3%

2%

2%

First priority for Camp Residents (female)

School materials supplies

Basic Food

Child Friendly Spaces

Other 1

Complementary Food

Cash money assistance

Transport to school

Health facility Clinic

Access to livelihood

Birth certificate

Firewood fuel

37%

12%

10%

7%

6%

5%

4%

2%

1%

1%

1%

First priority for Camp Residents (children)

REFRESHHOME

SELECT IDP Camp/Site

All 

Township

All 

State

All 

Accessibility

All 

Camp mgmt agency

All 

Camp profiling agency

All 




